Title I Grants to Local Educational Agencies - ARKANSAS
Allocations under the American Recovery and Reinvestment Act

LEAID

502250
502280
502330
502430
502550
502580
502610
502670
502700
502730
500019
502790
502820
500032
502880
502960
503060
503090
503150
503240
503270
503300
503320
503450
503480
503510
503630
503640
503690
503710
503750
503770
503840
506060
503960
504050
500070
504080
506690
504200
504350
504380
500067
504410
504560
504590
500009
504680
504740
507740
504800
504830

District

ALMA SCHOOL DISTRICT
ALPENA SCHOOL DISTRICT
ALTHEIMER UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
ARKADELPHIA SCHOOL DISTRICT
ARMOREL SCHOOL DISTRICT
ASHDOWN SCHOOL DISTRICT
ATKINS PUBLIC SCHOOLS
AUGUSTA SCHOOL DISTRICT
BALD KNOB SCHOOL DISTRICT
BARTON-LEXA SCHOOL DISTRICT
BATESVILLE SCHOOL DISTRICT
BAUXITE SCHOOL DISTRICT

BAY SCHOOL DISTRICT

BEARDEN SCHOOL DISTRICT
BEEBE SCHOOL DISTRICT
BENTON SCHOOL DISTRICT
BENTONVILLE PUBLIC SCHOOLS
BERGMAN SCHOOL DISTRICT
BERRYVILLE PUBLIC SCHOOLS
BISMARCK PUBLIC SCHOOLS
BLACK ROCK SCHOOL DISTRICT
BLEVINS SCHOOL DISTRICT
BLYTHEVILLE SCHOOL DISTRICT
BOONEVILLE SCHOOL DISTRICT
BRADFORD SCHOOL DISTRICT
BRADLEY SCHOOL DISTRICT
BRINKLEY SCHOOL DISTRICT
BROOKLAND SCHOOL DISTRICT
BRYANT PUBLIC SCHOOLS
BUFFALO ISLAND CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT
CABOT PUBLIC SCHOOLS

CADDO HILLS SCHOOL DISTRICT
CALICO ROCK SCHOOL DISTRICT
CAMDEN FAIRVIEW SCHOOL DISTRICT
CARLISLE SCHOOL DISTRICT
CAVE CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT
CEDAR RIDGE SCHOOL DISTRICT
CEDARVILLE SCHOOL DISTRICT
CENTERPOINT SCHOOL DISTRICT
CHARLESTON SCHOOL DISTRICT
CLARENDON SCHOOL DISTRICT
CLARKSVILLE SCHOOL DISTRICT
CLEVELAND COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
CLINTON SCHOOL DISTRICT
CONCORD PUBLIC SCHOOLS
CONWAY PUBLIC SCHOOLS
CORNING PUBLIC SCHOOLS
COTTER SCHOOL DISTRICT
COUNTY LINE SCHOOL DISTRICT
CROSS COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
CROSSETT SCHOOL DISTRICT
CUSHMAN SCHOOL DISTRICT

Title I Allocations
Under the Recovery Act*

422,925
113,305
341,033
451,082
14,010
243,731
259,070
418,769
373,104
223,197
481,265
104,871
111,516
123,505
382,675
464,883
738,082
152,276
521,355
147,287
89,985
147,617
2,346,931
250,089
159,238
169,100
318,596
238,368
625,363
130,510
752,410
233,136
184,607
764,222
152,664
257,880
168,084
202,953
239,991
91,066
284,064
427,263
202,453
385,565
174,182
1,312,180
356,943
180,178
129,997
203,796
540,642
26,747



Title I Grants to Local Educational Agencies - ARKANSAS
Allocations under the American Recovery and Reinvestment Act

LEAID

504860
504890
504930
500049
505310
504980
500072
505070
505170
505190
500001
505340
505410
505430
505470
505500
505550
505580
500048
505680
505740
505760
500068
505850
500007
505970
506090
506120
506150
506210
506240
506270
506330
506360
506420
504110
506540
506630
500029
506840
506870
506900
513080
506930
506990
507110
507140
507170
500042
507230
507290
507320

District

CUTTER-MORNING STAR SCHOOL DISTRICT
DANVILLE SCHOOL DISTRICT
DARDANELLE PUBLIC SCHOOLS

DE QUEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT

DE VALLS BLUFF SCHOOLS

DECATUR SCHOOL DISTRICT
DEER-MOUNT JUDEA SCHOOL DISTRICT
DELIGHT SCHOOL DISTRICT
DERMOTT SCHOOL DISTRICT

DES ARC PUBLIC SCHOOLS

DEWITT SCHOOL DISTRICT

DIERKS SCHOOL DISTRICT
DOLLARWAY SCHOOL DISTRICT
DOVER SCHOOL DISTRICT

DREW CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT
DUMAS SCHOOL DISTRICT

EARLE SCHOOL DISTRICT

EAST END SCHOOL DISTRICT

EAST POINSETT COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
EL DORADO SCHOOL DISTRICT
ELAINE SCHOOL DISTRICT

ELKINS SCHOOL DISTRICT
EMERSON-TAYLOR SCHOOL DISTRICT
ENGLAND SCHOOL DISTRICT
EUDORA PUBLIC SCHOOLS

EUREKA SPRINGS SCHOOL DISTRICT
FARMINGTON SCHOOL DISTRICT
FAYETTEVILLE SCHOOL DISTRICT
FLIPPIN SCHOOL DISTRICT

FORDYCE SCHOOL DISTRICT
FOREMAN SCHOOL DISTRICT
FORREST CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT
FORT SMITH PUBLIC SCHOOLS
FOUKE SCHOOL DISTRICT

FOUNTAIN LAKE SCHOOL DISTRICT
GENOA CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT
GENTRY PUBLIC SCHOOLS

GLEN ROSE SCHOOL DISTRICT
GOSNELL SCHOOL DISTRICT
GRAVETTE SCHOOL DISTRICT

GREEN FOREST SCHOOL DISTRICT
GREENBRIER SCHOOL DISTRICT
GREENE COUNTY TECHNICAL SCHOOL DISTRICT
GREENLAND PUBLIC SCHOOLS
GREENWOOD SCHOOL DISTRICT
GURDON SCHOOL DISTRICT
GUY-PERKINS SCHOOLS

HACKETT PUBLIC SCHOOLS
HAMBURG SCHOOL DISTRICT
HAMPTON SCHOOL DISTRICT
HARMONY GROVE SCHOOL DISTRICT
HARMONY GROVE SCHOOL DISTRICT

Title I Allocations
Under the Recovery Act*

104,754
101,780
258,274
509,109
82,100
88,519
130,753
42,704
259,450
111,660
244,551
98,312
885,882
164,917
238,670
563,401
633,362
117,748
255,996
1,585,700
327,060
92,977
105,676
163,128
293,900
278,545
161,117
1,555,766
196,166
266,287
108,905
2,020,182
4,551,715
97,434
357,666
132,204
149,654
134,197
324,109
240,077
229,036
235,626
357,539
161,347
241,994
163,904
70,048
48,601
522,137
93,177
154,504
91,660



Title I Grants to Local Educational Agencies - ARKANSAS
Allocations under the American Recovery and Reinvestment Act

LEAID

507350
507380
507410
507530
507560
507620
507680
507710
507770
500071
507840
507860
507890
507990
508010
508130
500021
513230
508240
507920
508280
508340
508490
500065
508610
508640
508670
508700
508730
503420
509360
508940
509000
509030
509060
509150
509190
500044
509240
509270
500046
509330
509390
509420
500016
509510
509540
509570
509600
509630
509720
509750

Title I Allocations

District Under the Recovery Act*
HARRISBURG SCHOOL DISTRICT 354,269
HARRISON SCHOOL DISTRICT 430,967
HARTFORD SCHOOL DISTRICT 142,249
HAZEN SCHOOL DISTRICT 51,385
HEBER SPRINGS SCHOOL DISTRICT 368,859
HECTOR SCHOOL DISTRICT 192,870
HELENA-WEST HELENA SCHOOL DISTRICT 2,157,423
HERMITAGE SCHOOL DISTRICT 194,852
HIGHLAND SCHOOL DISTRICT 654,338
HILLCREST SCHOOL DISTRICT 84,034
HOPE SCHOOL DISTRICT 1,027,017
HORATIO SCHOOL DISTRICT 173,802
HOT SPRINGS SCHOOL DISTRICT 2,056,577
HOXIE CONSOLIDATED 46 289,310
HUGHES SCHOOL DISTRICT 408,731
HUNTSVILLE SCHOOL DISTRICT 519,627
IZARD CTY CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS 197,233
JACKSON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 173,169
JASPER SCHOOL DISTRICT 277,484
JESSIEVILLE SCHOOL DISTRICT 115,740
JONESBORO PUBLIC SCHOOLS 1,855,794
JUNCTION CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT 78,834
KIRBY SCHOOL DISTRICT 115,256
LAFAYETTE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 363,550
LAKE HAMILTON SCHOOL DISTRICT 603,974
LAKESIDE SCHOOL DISTRICT 438,950
LAKESIDE SCHOOL DISTRICT 268,741
LAMAR SCHOOL DISTRICT 138,291
LAVACA PUBLIC SCHOOLS 88,519
LEAD HILL SCHOOL DISTRICT 86,717
LEE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 839,203
LINCOLN SCHOOL DISTRICT 265,396
LITTLE ROCK SCHOOL DISTRICT 8,250,402
LOCKESBURG SCHOOL DISTRICT 77,806
LONOKE SCHOOL DISTRICT 316,578
MAGAZINE SCHOOLS 78,563
MAGNET COVE SCHOOL DISTRICT 84,092
MAGNOLIA SCHOOL DISTRICT 716,869
MALVERN SPECIAL SCHOOL 455,333
MAMMOTH SPRING SCHOOLS 121,034
MANILA SCHOOL DISTRICT 156,236
MANSFIELD SCHOOL DISTRICT 222,801
MARION SCHOOL DISTRICT 548,856
MARKED TREE SCHOOL DISTRICT 364,824
MARMADUKE SCHOOL DISTRICT 167,176
MARVELL SCHOOL DISTRICT 493,927
MAYFLOWER SCHOOL DISTRICT 82,151
MAYNARD SCHOOL DISTRICT 53,944
MCCRORY SCHOOL DISTRICT 106,064
MCGEHEE SCHOOL DISTRICT 438,187
MELBOURNE SCHOOL DISTRICT 163,881
MENA PUBLIC SCHOOLS 535,230



Title I Grants to Local Educational Agencies - ARKANSAS
Allocations under the American Recovery and Reinvestment Act

LEAID

500020
509780
509840
509990
510080
500043
510170
510200
510260
510290
510320
510380
510410
510440
500030
500023
510560
510620
510680
510920
510950
500073
510980
500076
511010
500051
511070
500017
511130
511220
503030
511340
511370
500026
511610
511700
511730
511760
511820
511850
511880
504370
500012
508400
511970
512000
512060
512090
512180
509480
512210
500015

District

MIDLAND SCHOOL DISTRICT
MINERAL SPRINGS SCHOOL DISTRICT
MONTICELLO SCHOOL DISTRICT
MOUNT IDA SCHOOL DISTRICT
MOUNT VERNON-ENOLA SCHOOL DISTRICT
MOUNTAIN HOME SCHOOL DISTRICT
MOUNTAIN PINE SCHOOL DISTRICT
MOUNTAIN VIEW SCHOOL DISTRICT
MOUNTAINBURG SCHOOLS
MULBERRY SCHOOL DISTRICT
MURFREESBORO SCHOOL DISTRICT
NASHVILLE SCHOOL DISTRICT

NEMO VISTA SCHOOL DISTRICT
NETTLETON SCHOOL DISTRICT
NEVADA SCHOOL DISTRICT
NEWPORT SCHOOL DISTRICT
NORFORK SCHOOLS

NORPHLET SCHOOL DISTRICT

NORTH LITTLE ROCK SCHOOL DISTRICT
OMAHA SCHOOL DISTRICT

OSCEOLA SCHOOL DISTRICT
OUACHITA RIVER SCHOOL DISTRICT
OUACHITA SCHOOL DISTRICT

OZARK MOUNTAIN SCHOOL DISTRICT
OZARK SCHOOL DISTRICT
PALESTINE-WHEATLEY SCHOOL DISTRICT
PANGBURN SCHOOL DISTRICT
PARAGOULD SCHOOL DISTRICT
PARIS SCHOOL DISTRICT

PARKERS CHAPEL SCHOOL DISTRICT
PEA RIDGE SCHOOL DISTRICT
PERRYVILLE SCHOOL DISTRICT
PIGGOTT SCHOOLS SCHOOL DISTRICT
PINE BLUFF SCHOOL DISTRICT
POCAHONTAS SCHOOL DISTRICT
POTTSVILLE PUBLIC SCHOOLS

POYEN SCHOOL DISTRICT

PRAIRIE GROVE SCHOOL DISTRICT
PRESCOTT SCHOOL DISTRICT

PULASKI COUNTY SPECIAL SCHOOL DISTRICT

QUITMAN SCHOOL DISTRICT
RECTOR SCHOOL DISTRICT
RIVERSIDE SCHOOL DISTRICT
RIVERVIEW SCHOOL DISTRICT
ROGERS PUBLIC SCHOOLS
ROSE BUD SCHOOL DISTRICT
RUSSELLVILLE SCHOOLS
SALEM SCHOOL DISTRICT
SCRANTON SCHOOL DISTRICT
SEARCY COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
SEARCY SCHOOL DISTRICT
SHERIDAN SCHOOL DISTRICT

Title I Allocations
Under the Recovery Act*

78,818
204,555
694,331

87,679

45,851
592,656
129,555
623,655
158,560
156,933

46,116
345,141

83,353
619,311

96,804
766,530

88,348

70,381

3,177,444
132,554
1,084,822
131,476

40,907
301,567
440,424

89,660
160,758
420,603
208,644

55,732
150,291
134,527
145,591

2,892,801
253,181
297,981

26,871
156,659
249,735

4,493,127
104,297
104,165
289,217
464,277

2,423,442
233,831
772,470
191,446

18,995
397,754
568,576
373,180



Title I Grants to Local Educational Agencies - ARKANSAS
Allocations under the American Recovery and Reinvestment Act

Title I Allocations

LEA ID District Under the Recovery Act*

512420 SHIRLEY SCHOOL DISTRICT 149,267
512450 SILOAM SPRINGS SCHOOLS 405,658
512480 SLOAN-HENDRIX SCHOOL DISTRICT 250,424
512510 SMACKOVER SCHOOL DISTRICT 117,301
512520 SOUTH CONWAY COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 516,517
500045 SOUTH MISSISSIPPI COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 485,739
512570 SOUTH SIDE BEE BRANCH SCHOOL DISTRICT 71,646
512540 SOUTHSIDE SCHOOL DISTRICT 260,368
512630 SPRING HILL SCHOOL DISTRICT 38,599
512660 SPRINGDALE SCHOOL DISTRICT 2,459,104
500028 STAR CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT 380,984
512870 STEPHENS SCHOOL DISTRICT 304,813
512930 STRONG SCHOOL DISTRICT 193,793
512960 STUTTGART SCHOOL DISTRICT 421,263
513110 TEXARKANA SCHOOL DISTRICT 1,670,765
500047 TRUMANN SCHOOLS 712,915
513260 TURRELL SCHOOL DISTRICT 164,071
500077 TWIN RIVERS SCHOOL DISTRICT 151,610
500079 TWO RIVERS SCHOOL DISTRICT 388,445
513350 VALLEY SPRINGS SCHOOL DISTRICT 161,637
513380 VALLEY VIEW SCHOOL DISTRICT 95,524
513410 VAN BUREN SCHOOL DISTRICT 1,096,296
513440 VAN-COVE SCHOOL DISTRICT 92,821
513530 VILONIA SCHOOL DISTRICT 191,685
513560 VIOLA SCHOOL DISTRICT 101,721
513650 WALDO SCHOOL DISTRICT 148,935
513680 WALDRON SCHOOL DISTRICT 433,621
513740 WALNUT RIDGE SCHOOL DISTRICT 216,695
500006 WARREN SCHOOL DISTRICT 449,392
513930 WATSON CHAPEL SCHOOL DISTRICT 877,850
513950 WEINER SCHOOL DISTRICT 44,020
514010 WEST FORK SCHOOL DISTRICT 129,913
508040 WEST MEMPHIS SCHOOL DISTRICT 2,762,342
514040 WEST SIDE SCHOOL DISTRICT 145,681
500041 WESTERN YELL COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 163,954
504020 WESTSIDE CONSOLIDATED SCHOOL DISTRICT 193,766
514020 WESTSIDE SCHOOL DISTRICT 169,152
504170 WHITE COUNTY CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 103,790
514140 WHITE HALL SCHOOL DISTRICT 360,721
514160 WICKES SCHOOL DISTRICT 229,031
514370 WONDERVIEW SCHOOL DISTRICT 101,997
514400 WOODLAWN SCHOOL DISTRICT 42,031
514430 WYNNE PUBLIC SCHOOLS 711,565
514490 YELLVILLE-SUMMIT SCHOOL DISTRICT 210,437
599999 PART D SUBPART 2 152,838

*  Actual amounts received by LEAs will be smaller than shown here due to State-level adjustments to Federal Title | allocations. States adjust
allocations, for example, to reflect LEA boundary changes or the creation of new LEAs, including charter school LEAs, that are not accounted
for in the statutory calculations. States must reserve 4 percent in fiscal year 2009 for school improvement activities.



