LEA ID	District	Title I Allocations Under the Recovery Act*
ELITID	<u> </u>	Onder the Recovery Net
502250	ALMA SCHOOL DISTRICT	422,925
502280	ALPENA SCHOOL DISTRICT	113,305
502330	ALTHEIMER UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT	341,033
502430	ARKADELPHIA SCHOOL DISTRICT	451,082
502550	ARMOREL SCHOOL DISTRICT	14,010
502580	ASHDOWN SCHOOL DISTRICT	243,731
502610	ATKINS PUBLIC SCHOOLS	259,070
502670	AUGUSTA SCHOOL DISTRICT	418,769
502700	BALD KNOB SCHOOL DISTRICT	373,104
502730	BARTON-LEXA SCHOOL DISTRICT	223,197
500019	BATESVILLE SCHOOL DISTRICT	481,265
502790	BAUXITE SCHOOL DISTRICT	104,871
502820	BAY SCHOOL DISTRICT	111,516
500032	BEARDEN SCHOOL DISTRICT	123,505
502880	BEEBE SCHOOL DISTRICT	382,675
502960	BENTON SCHOOL DISTRICT	464,883
503060	BENTONVILLE PUBLIC SCHOOLS	738,082
503090	BERGMAN SCHOOL DISTRICT	152,276
503150	BERRYVILLE PUBLIC SCHOOLS	521,355
503240	BISMARCK PUBLIC SCHOOLS	147,287
503270	BLACK ROCK SCHOOL DISTRICT	89,985
503300	BLEVINS SCHOOL DISTRICT	147,617
503320	BLYTHEVILLE SCHOOL DISTRICT	2,346,931
503450	BOONEVILLE SCHOOL DISTRICT	250,089
503480	BRADFORD SCHOOL DISTRICT	159,238
503510	BRADLEY SCHOOL DISTRICT	169,100
503630	BRINKLEY SCHOOL DISTRICT	318,596
503640	BROOKLAND SCHOOL DISTRICT	238,368
503690	BRYANT PUBLIC SCHOOLS	625,363
503710	BUFFALO ISLAND CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT	130,510
503750	CABOT PUBLIC SCHOOLS	752,410
503770	CADDO HILLS SCHOOL DISTRICT	233,136
503840	CALICO ROCK SCHOOL DISTRICT	184,607
506060	CAMDEN FAIRVIEW SCHOOL DISTRICT	764,222
503960	CARLISLE SCHOOL DISTRICT	152,664
504050	CAVE CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT	257,880
500070	CEDAR RIDGE SCHOOL DISTRICT	168,084
504080	CEDARVILLE SCHOOL DISTRICT	202,953
506690	CENTERPOINT SCHOOL DISTRICT	239,991
504200	CHARLESTON SCHOOL DISTRICT	91,066
504350	CLARENDON SCHOOL DISTRICT	284,064
504380	CLARKSVILLE SCHOOL DISTRICT	427,263
500067	CLEVELAND COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT	202,453
504410	CLINTON SCHOOL DISTRICT	385,565
504560	CONCORD PUBLIC SCHOOLS	174,182
504590	CONWAY PUBLIC SCHOOLS	1,312,180
500009	CORNING PUBLIC SCHOOLS	356,943
504680	COTTER SCHOOL DISTRICT	180,178
504740	COUNTY LINE SCHOOL DISTRICT	129,997
507740	CROSS COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT	203,796
504800	CROSSETT SCHOOL DISTRICT	540,642
504830	CUSHMAN SCHOOL DISTRICT	26,747

	5 1.1.	Title I Allocations
<u>LEA ID</u>	<u>District</u>	<u>Under the Recovery Act*</u>
504860	CUTTER-MORNING STAR SCHOOL DISTRICT	104,754
504890	DANVILLE SCHOOL DISTRICT	101,780
504930	DARDANELLE PUBLIC SCHOOLS	258,274
500049	DE QUEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT	509,109
505310	DE VALLS BLUFF SCHOOLS	82,100
504980	DECATUR SCHOOL DISTRICT	88,519
500072	DEER-MOUNT JUDEA SCHOOL DISTRICT	130,753
505070	DELIGHT SCHOOL DISTRICT	42,704
505170	DERMOTT SCHOOL DISTRICT	259,450
505170	DES ARC PUBLIC SCHOOLS	111,660
500001	DEWITT SCHOOL DISTRICT	244,551
505340	DIERKS SCHOOL DISTRICT	98,312
505410	DOLLARWAY SCHOOL DISTRICT	885,882
505430	DOVER SCHOOL DISTRICT	164,917
505470	DREW CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT	238,670
505500	DUMAS SCHOOL DISTRICT	563,401
505550	EARLE SCHOOL DISTRICT	633,362
505580	EAST END SCHOOL DISTRICT	117,748
500048	EAST POINSETT COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT	255,996
505680	EL DORADO SCHOOL DISTRICT	1,585,700
505740	ELAINE SCHOOL DISTRICT	327,060
505760	ELKINS SCHOOL DISTRICT	92,977
500068	EMERSON-TAYLOR SCHOOL DISTRICT	105,676
505850	ENGLAND SCHOOL DISTRICT	163,128
500007	EUDORA PUBLIC SCHOOLS	293,900
505970	EUREKA SPRINGS SCHOOL DISTRICT	278,545
506090	FARMINGTON SCHOOL DISTRICT	161,117
506120	FAYETTEVILLE SCHOOL DISTRICT	1,555,766
506150	FLIPPIN SCHOOL DISTRICT	196,166
506210	FORDYCE SCHOOL DISTRICT	266,287
506240	FOREMAN SCHOOL DISTRICT	108,905
506270	FORREST CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT	2,020,182
506330	FORT SMITH PUBLIC SCHOOLS	4,551,715
506360	FOUKE SCHOOL DISTRICT	97,434
506420	FOUNTAIN LAKE SCHOOL DISTRICT	357,666
504110	GENOA CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT	132,204
506540	GENTRY PUBLIC SCHOOLS	149,654
506630	GLEN ROSE SCHOOL DISTRICT	134,197
500029	GOSNELL SCHOOL DISTRICT	324,109
506840	GRAVETTE SCHOOL DISTRICT	240,077
506870	GREEN FOREST SCHOOL DISTRICT	229,036
506900	GREENBRIER SCHOOL DISTRICT	235,626
513080	GREENE COUNTY TECHNICAL SCHOOL DISTRICT	357,539
506930	GREENLAND PUBLIC SCHOOLS	161,347
506990	GREENWOOD SCHOOL DISTRICT	241,994
507110	GURDON SCHOOL DISTRICT	163,904
507140	GUY-PERKINS SCHOOLS	70,048
507170	HACKETT PUBLIC SCHOOLS	48,601
500042	HAMBURG SCHOOL DISTRICT	522,137
507230	HAMPTON SCHOOL DISTRICT	93,177
507290	HARMONY GROVE SCHOOL DISTRICT	154,504
507320	HARMONY GROVE SCHOOL DISTRICT	91,660

		Title I Allocations
<u>LEA ID</u>	<u>District</u>	<u>Under the Recovery Act*</u>
507350	HARRISBURG SCHOOL DISTRICT	354,269
507380	HARRISON SCHOOL DISTRICT	430,967
507410	HARTFORD SCHOOL DISTRICT	142,249
507530	HAZEN SCHOOL DISTRICT	51,385
507560	HEBER SPRINGS SCHOOL DISTRICT	368,859
507620	HECTOR SCHOOL DISTRICT	192,870
507680	HELENA-WEST HELENA SCHOOL DISTRICT	2,157,423
507710	HERMITAGE SCHOOL DISTRICT	194,852
507770	HIGHLAND SCHOOL DISTRICT	654,338
500071	HILLCREST SCHOOL DISTRICT	84,034
507840	HOPE SCHOOL DISTRICT	1,027,017
507860	HORATIO SCHOOL DISTRICT	173,802
507890	HOT SPRINGS SCHOOL DISTRICT	2,056,577
507990	HOXIE CONSOLIDATED 46	289,310
508010	HUGHES SCHOOL DISTRICT	408,731
508130	HUNTSVILLE SCHOOL DISTRICT	519,627
500021	IZARD CTY CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS	197,233
513230	JACKSON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT	173,169
508240	JASPER SCHOOL DISTRICT	277,484
507920	JESSIEVILLE SCHOOL DISTRICT	115,740
508280	JONESBORO PUBLIC SCHOOLS	1,855,794
508340	JUNCTION CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT	78,834
508490	KIRBY SCHOOL DISTRICT	115,256
500065	LAFAYETTE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT	363,550
508610	LAKE HAMILTON SCHOOL DISTRICT	603,974
508640	LAKESIDE SCHOOL DISTRICT	438,950
508670	LAKESIDE SCHOOL DISTRICT	268,741
508700	LAMAR SCHOOL DISTRICT	138,291
508730	LAVACA PUBLIC SCHOOLS	88,519
503420	LEAD HILL SCHOOL DISTRICT	86,717
509360	LEE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT	839,203
508940	LINCOLN SCHOOL DISTRICT	265,396
509000	LITTLE ROCK SCHOOL DISTRICT	8,250,402
509030	LONGKE SCHOOL DISTRICT	77,806
509060	LONOKE SCHOOL DISTRICT MAGAZINE SCHOOLS	316,578
509150 509190	MAGNET COVE SCHOOL DISTRICT	78,563 84,092
500044	MAGNOLIA SCHOOL DISTRICT	716,869
509240	MALVERN SPECIAL SCHOOL	455,333
509240	MAMMOTH SPRING SCHOOLS	121,034
500046	MANILA SCHOOL DISTRICT	156,236
509330	MANSFIELD SCHOOL DISTRICT	222,801
509390	MARION SCHOOL DISTRICT	548,856
509420	MARKED TREE SCHOOL DISTRICT	364,824
500016	MARMADUKE SCHOOL DISTRICT	167,176
509510	MARVELL SCHOOL DISTRICT	493,927
509540	MAYFLOWER SCHOOL DISTRICT	82,151
509570	MAYNARD SCHOOL DISTRICT	53,944
509600	MCCRORY SCHOOL DISTRICT	106,064
509630	MCGEHEE SCHOOL DISTRICT	438,187
509720	MELBOURNE SCHOOL DISTRICT	163,881
509750	MENA PUBLIC SCHOOLS	535,230
		,

Title I Allocations
Under the Recovery Ac

<u>LEA ID</u>	<u>District</u>	<u>Under the Recovery Act*</u>
500020	MIDLAND SCHOOL DISTRICT	78,818
509780	MINERAL SPRINGS SCHOOL DISTRICT	204,555
509840	MONTICELLO SCHOOL DISTRICT	694,331
509990	MOUNT IDA SCHOOL DISTRICT	87,679
510080	MOUNT VERNON-ENOLA SCHOOL DISTRICT	45,851
500043	MOUNTAIN HOME SCHOOL DISTRICT	592,656
510170	MOUNTAIN PINE SCHOOL DISTRICT	129,555
510200	MOUNTAIN VIEW SCHOOL DISTRICT	623,655
510260	MOUNTAINBURG SCHOOLS	158,560
510290	MULBERRY SCHOOL DISTRICT	156,933
510320	MURFREESBORO SCHOOL DISTRICT	46,116
510380	NASHVILLE SCHOOL DISTRICT	345,141
510410	NEMO VISTA SCHOOL DISTRICT	83,353
510440	NETTLETON SCHOOL DISTRICT	619,311
500030	NEVADA SCHOOL DISTRICT	96,804
500023	NEWPORT SCHOOL DISTRICT	766,530
510560	NORFORK SCHOOLS	88,348
510620	NORPHLET SCHOOL DISTRICT	70,381
510680	NORTH LITTLE ROCK SCHOOL DISTRICT	3,177,444
510920	OMAHA SCHOOL DISTRICT	132,554
510950	OSCEOLA SCHOOL DISTRICT	1,084,822
500073	OUACHITA RIVER SCHOOL DISTRICT	131,476
510980	OUACHITA SCHOOL DISTRICT	40,907
500076	OZARK MOUNTAIN SCHOOL DISTRICT	301,567
511010	OZARK SCHOOL DISTRICT	440,424
500051	PALESTINE-WHEATLEY SCHOOL DISTRICT	89,660
511070	PANGBURN SCHOOL DISTRICT	160,758
500017	PARAGOULD SCHOOL DISTRICT	420,603
511130	PARIS SCHOOL DISTRICT	208,644
511220	PARKERS CHAPEL SCHOOL DISTRICT	55,732
503030	PEA RIDGE SCHOOL DISTRICT	150,291
511340	PERRYVILLE SCHOOL DISTRICT	134,527
511370	PIGGOTT SCHOOLS SCHOOL DISTRICT	145,591
500026	PINE BLUFF SCHOOL DISTRICT	2,892,801
511610	POCAHONTAS SCHOOL DISTRICT	253,181
511700	POTTSVILLE PUBLIC SCHOOLS	297,981
511730	POYEN SCHOOL DISTRICT	26,871
511760	PRAIRIE GROVE SCHOOL DISTRICT	156,659
511820	PRESCOTT SCHOOL DISTRICT	249,735
511850	PULASKI COUNTY SPECIAL SCHOOL DISTRICT	4,493,127
511880	QUITMAN SCHOOL DISTRICT	104,297
504370	RECTOR SCHOOL DISTRICT	104,165
500012	RIVERSIDE SCHOOL DISTRICT	289,217
508400	RIVERVIEW SCHOOL DISTRICT	464,277
511970	ROGERS PUBLIC SCHOOLS	2,423,442
512000	ROSE BUD SCHOOL DISTRICT	233,831
512060	RUSSELLVILLE SCHOOLS	772,470
512090	SALEM SCHOOL DISTRICT	191,446
512180	SCRANTON SCHOOL DISTRICT	18,995
509480	SEARCY COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT	397,754
512210	SEARCY SCHOOL DISTRICT	568,576
500015	SHERIDAN SCHOOL DISTRICT	373,180

Title I Allocations LEA ID **District** Under the Recovery Act* SHIRLEY SCHOOL DISTRICT 512420 149,267 512450 SILOAM SPRINGS SCHOOLS 405,658 512480 SLOAN-HENDRIX SCHOOL DISTRICT 250,424 512510 SMACKOVER SCHOOL DISTRICT 117,301 512520 SOUTH CONWAY COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 516,517 SOUTH MISSISSIPPI COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 485,739 500045 SOUTH SIDE BEE BRANCH SCHOOL DISTRICT 512570 71,646 512540 SOUTHSIDE SCHOOL DISTRICT 260,368 512630 SPRING HILL SCHOOL DISTRICT 38,599 SPRINGDALE SCHOOL DISTRICT 2,459,104 512660 STAR CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT 500028 380,984 512870 STEPHENS SCHOOL DISTRICT 304,813 STRONG SCHOOL DISTRICT 512930 193,793 STUTTGART SCHOOL DISTRICT 421,263 512960 TEXARKANA SCHOOL DISTRICT 1,670,765 513110 500047 TRUMANN SCHOOLS 712,915 513260 TURRELL SCHOOL DISTRICT 164,071 500077 TWIN RIVERS SCHOOL DISTRICT 151,610 500079 TWO RIVERS SCHOOL DISTRICT 388,445 VALLEY SPRINGS SCHOOL DISTRICT 161,637 513350 VALLEY VIEW SCHOOL DISTRICT 95,524 513380 VAN BUREN SCHOOL DISTRICT 513410 1.096,296 513440 VAN-COVE SCHOOL DISTRICT 92,821 513530 VILONIA SCHOOL DISTRICT 191,685 VIOLA SCHOOL DISTRICT 101,721 513560 513650 WALDO SCHOOL DISTRICT 148,935 WALDRON SCHOOL DISTRICT 433,621 513680 WALNUT RIDGE SCHOOL DISTRICT 216,695 513740 WARREN SCHOOL DISTRICT 449,392 500006 513930 WATSON CHAPEL SCHOOL DISTRICT 877,850 513950 WEINER SCHOOL DISTRICT 44,020 WEST FORK SCHOOL DISTRICT 129,913 514010 508040 WEST MEMPHIS SCHOOL DISTRICT 2,762,342 514040 WEST SIDE SCHOOL DISTRICT 145,681 500041 WESTERN YELL COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 163,954 WESTSIDE CONSOLIDATED SCHOOL DISTRICT 504020 193,766 514020 WESTSIDE SCHOOL DISTRICT 169,152 504170 WHITE COUNTY CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 103,790 514140 WHITE HALL SCHOOL DISTRICT 360,721 WICKES SCHOOL DISTRICT 514160 229,031 514370 WONDERVIEW SCHOOL DISTRICT 101,997 514400 WOODLAWN SCHOOL DISTRICT 42.031 WYNNE PUBLIC SCHOOLS 514430 711,565 YELLVILLE-SUMMIT SCHOOL DISTRICT 514490 210,437 599999 PART D SUBPART 2 152,838

^{*} Actual amounts received by LEAs will be smaller than shown here due to State-level adjustments to Federal Title I allocations. States adjust allocations, for example, to reflect LEA boundary changes or the creation of new LEAs, including charter school LEAs, that are not accounted for in the statutory calculations. States must reserve 4 percent in fiscal year 2009 for school improvement activities.